STANDARD CYLINDER
MCQA series
MCQA ─ 11 ─ 40 ─ 100M ─
Specification
Order example
Table for standard stroke
MODEL STROKE
M: Magnet
1: Single rod
2: Double rod
* Order example for special specification, refer to page 0-7.
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
Model MCQA
Tube I.D. (mm) 40,50,63 80,100 125 150 200
Medium Air
Operating perssure range 0.05~1 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Ambient temperature -5~+60°C (No freezing)
Available speed range 50~500 mm/sec
Sensor switch (*) RCA
Sensor switch holder HV2 HV4 PM14 PM16 HA5
* RCA specification, please refer to page 8-6.
Tube I.D. Stroke (mm)
ø40 50,75,100,125,150,175,200,250,300,350,400,450,500
ø50,63 ↑              600
ø80,100 ↑              600,700
ø125,150 ↑              600,700,800,900,1000
ø200 ↑              600,700,800,900,1000,1500
● Stroke out of specification is also available.
● Please consult us if stroke out of specification.
LB ─ MCQA ─ 40
Mounting accessories
MODEL TUBE I.D.
Only for ø40~ø63
TUBE I.D.
Features
■ Non lubrication
Special housing and bushing enables self lubrication of piston rod.
■ High quality long service life
Hard anodised aluminium cylinder tubes offer a high resistance to
corrosion and low internal friction.
■ Non standard type
Custom cylinders are available as are non standard strokes, rod
extensions and special rod threads.
■ Cylinder mountings
Available with comprehensive internationally recognised range of
fixed and flexible mountings.
STYLE
Code Symbol Description
1 1 Double acting / Male thread
2 1 Double rod / Male thread
2 7 Double rod / Adjustable male thread
(Please mark "adjustable distance(mm)" at order list)
MOUNTING TYPE
LB
CA
CB
FA
FB
FAC
FBC
TA
TB
TC
Y
I
Pneutrol International  Limited, 5 Caulside Drive, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2DU
www.pneutrolspares.com, sales@pneutrol.com, Tel +44 (0) 28 9448 1800
STANDARD CYLINDER
MCQA-11 Inside structure & Part list
Single rod 11 type
No. Part name Material Q'y Component parts (inclusion) Repair kits

CP ─ MCQA ─ 2 ─ 40 M ─
PS ─ MCQA ─ 2 ─ 40 ─ XB6
 Order example of component parts
 Order example of repair kits
MODEL
MODEL
TUBE I.D.
TUBE I.D.
M: Magnet PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
Blank: Single rod
2: Double rod
Blank: Single rod
2: Double rod
Blank: NBR
XB6: Heat resistant material
40
50
63
80
100
125
150
200
40
50
63
80
100
125
150
200
Pneutrol International  Limited, 5 Caulside Drive, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2DU
www.pneutrolspares.com, sales@pneutrol.com, Tel +44 (0) 28 9448 1800
STANDARD CYLINDER
MCQA Accessories
No. Accessories Page
1 Mounting accessories LB 1-8,15
2 Mounting accessories CA+PIN 1-11,16,19
3 Mounting accessories CB+PIN 1-11,16,19
4 Mounting accessories FA/FB 1-9
5 Mounting accessories FAC/FBC 1-10,15
6 Mounting accessories TA/TB/TC 1-12,13,17,18
7 Accessories Y+PIN 1-19
8 Accessories I+PIN 1-19
No. Accessories Page
9 Floating joint MFC 8-2
10 Female rod ends PHS 8-5
11 Fitting PC (PISCO) 8-5 (Vol.1)
12 Speed controller JSC (PISCO) 8-18 (Vol.1)
13 Solenoid valve link seats VR/VH 1-21
14 Solenoid valve MVSC-260/300 1-9,1-12 (Vol.1)
15 Sensor switch RCA+HV* 8-6
16 Protective bellows kit ─
1
14

200 115 105 5 ø40 -0.08
-0.14 5 2.0 5×55L
Order example
PIN ─ MCQA ─ 40 ─ Y ─ P
TYPEPIN TUBE I.D. P: With split pin
Y: for Y & I connector
CB: for CA & CB accessory
M
2-F
A
BC C
2-øE
M
L L
C C
H
HøX
øX
KK KK
D
B B
øG
øD
d9
øG
STANDARD CYLINDER
(C
H
)*
* Please do not take the sand casting plate as the mounting plate,
because we do not machine it. If you have this special demand, please
contact our sales representative.
Pneutrol International  Limited, 5 Caulside Drive, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2DU
www.pneutrolspares.com, sales@pneutrol.com, Tel +44 (0) 28 9448 1800
MCQA Solenoid valve link seats  ø40~ø100
MODEL SOLENOID VALVE
LINK SEATS
Order example
VR
VH
4 way (5 port) E1: Single solenoid
E2: Double solenoid
C: Closed center
P: Pressure center
R: Exhaust center
     (Only for 4E2)
VOLTAGE
AC220V(50/60)Hz
AC110V(50/60)Hz
DC24V
*1. MCQA-ø40~ø63 (for MVSC-260 valve)
*2. MCQA-ø80, ø100 (for MVSC-300 valve)
VR VH
Code
Tube I.D. L1 L2 L3 M1 M2 VB VC VD VE VF VG VI VJ VK VL Valve type
  40 77.5 199 220 31.5 99.5   9.5 104.2   79 46.2 21   76 37 131 Rc1/4 Rc1/8 MVSC-260
  50 78.5 199 220 31.5 99.5   8.5 112.2   87 46.2 21   80 37 131 Rc1/4 Rc1/8 MVSC-260
  63 79.5 199 220 31.5 99.5   7.5 126.2 101 46.2 21   87 37 131 Rc1/4 Rc1/8 MVSC-260
  80 80.5 222 275 45 111 14.5 159 128 59 28   90 52 156 Rc3/8 Rc3/8 MVSC-300
100 78.5 222 275 45 111 12.5 179 146 59 28 104 52 156 Rc3/8 Rc3/8 MVSC-300
* L2 for 4E2 size,  L3 for 4E2C.P.R size, M2 for 4E2 and 4E2C.P.R size.
VJ
VJ
V
G
M1 M1
VL
VL
VB
VB
VI VIVK
VK
V
E
V
E
V
C
V
C
V
D
V
D
V
F
V
F
L2 (L3)* L2 (L3)*
M2* M2*
L1L1
V
G
MCQA─   As standard order example    ─ VR─4E2C─AC110
STANDARD CYLINDER
Pneutrol International  Limited, 5 Caulside Drive, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2DU
www.pneutrolspares.com, sales@pneutrol.com, Tel +44 (0) 28 9448 1800